Purchasing Agent: Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name				PWC Joint Venture, LLC		PCL Construction, Inc.		Prine Construction Group, Inc.		
Vendor's City & State:				Veni	Venice, FL		Tampa, FL		Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Payment & Performance Bonds, Indemnification, and Insurance	1	LS	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
2	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	. ,	\$700,000.00	
	Site Survey and Subsurface Utility Engineering	1	LS	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	
4	Cleaning, dewatering and disposal of debris from the Gas Holder/Digested Sludge Holding Tank (up to 1,500 wet tons approximate)	1,500	WET ON	\$120.00	\$180,000.00	\$200.00	\$300,000.00		\$348,000.00	
	New WAS Holding Tank, WAS Pump Station, RAS Pump Station Improvements, Biosolids System Improvements, and Scum Pumping Improvements, complete with all demolition, site/civil, vard piping and appurtenances	1	LS	\$6,221,160.00	\$6,221,160.00	\$4,330,000.00	\$4,330,000.00	\$5,570,000.00	\$5,570,000.00	
	Supply, installation, start-up, testing and training for the 3-belt Belt Filter Presses and associated controls	1	LS	\$131,150.00	\$131,150.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,440,000.00	\$2,440,000.00	
	Supply, installation, start-up, testing and training for the Belt Filter Press sludge feed Progressing Cavity Pumps and associated controls	1	LS	\$1,142,390.00	\$1,142,390.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	
	Electrical System including a new RAS/WAS electrical CMU Block Building	1	LS	\$4,137,200.00		\$4,500,000.00		\$4,310,000.00	\$4,310,000.00	
9	Instrumentation and Controls System	1	LS	\$876,500.00	\$876,500.00		\$300,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$910,000.00	
10	As-built Survey	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
11	Allowance for resolving conflicts arising from Site Survey and Subsurface Utility Engineering	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
12	Permitting Allowance	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
Calc	ulated Total (Items 1-12)			13,272,810.00	\$13,317,400.00	, ,	\$13,880,000.00		\$14,858,000.00	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:				YES		YES		YES		
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-11):				YES		YES		YES		
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES		YES		YES		
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)				YES		YES		YES		
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)				YES		YES		YES		
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)				YES		YES		YES		
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)				YES		YES		YES		
Questionaire (00420)				YES		YES		YES		
Proposed Equipment to be supplied list				YES		YES		YES		
Veterans Business Enterprise Form				NO		NO		NO		
MBE Letter of Intent				NO		YES		YES		
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				YES		YES		YES		
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:				YES		YES		YES		

Purchasing Agent: Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name		PWC Joint Venture, LLC	PCL Construction, Inc.	Prine Construction Group, Inc.
Vendor's City & State:		Venice, FL	Tampa, FL	Orlando, FL
Addendum No. One (3) Acknowledged:		YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. One (4) Acknowledged:		YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. One (5) Acknowledged:		YES	YES	YES

Purchasing Agent: Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name		TLC Dive	rsified, Inc.	Wharton-Smith, Inc.		Vogel Bros. Building Co.	
Vendor's City & State:		Palme	etto, FL	Sanford, FL		Lakeland, FL	
Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Payment & Performance Bonds, Indemnification, and Insurance	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$860,000.00	\$860,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Site Survey and Subsurface Utility Engineering	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Cleaning, dewatering and disposal of debris from the Gas Holder/Digested Sludge Holding Tank (up to 1,500 wet tons approximate)	\$142.00	\$213,000.00	\$180.00	\$270,000.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00
	New WAS Holding Tank, WAS Pump Station, RAS Pump Station Improvements, Biosolids System Improvements, and Scum Pumping Improvements, complete with all demolition, site/civil, vard piping and appurtenances	\$5,675,000.00	\$5,675,000.00	\$7,720,000.00	\$7,720,000.00	\$6,875,000.00	\$6,875,000.00
	Supply, installation, start-up, testing and training for the 3-belt Belt Filter Presses and associated controls	\$2,280,000.00	\$2,280,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
	Supply, installation, start-up, testing and training for the Belt Filter Press sludge feed Progressing Cavity Pumps and associated controls	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
	Electrical System including a new RAS/WAS electrical CMU Block Building	\$4,450,000.00	\$4,450,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00
9	Instrumentation and Controls System	\$963,000.00	\$963,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
10	As-built Survey	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Allowance for resolving conflicts arising from Site Survey and Subsurface Utility Engineering	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
12	Permitting Allowance	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Calculated Total (Items 1-12)			\$14,983,000.00		\$15,340,000.00		\$15,400,000.00
Bid F	orm (00300-7) Signed:	YES		YES		YES	
Bid E	Sond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-11):	Y	ΈS	YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)		YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)		YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)		YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)			ES	YES		YES	
Questionaire (00420)			ES ES	YES		YES	
	osed Equipment to be supplied list		ES NO	YES NO		YES YES	
	ans Business Enterprise Form Letter of Intent		YES	YES		YES YES	
	ndum No. One (1) Acknowledged:		ES ES	YES		YES	
	ndum No. One (2) Acknowledged:		ES	YES		YES	
Adde	naum No. One (2) Acknowleaged:	<u> </u>	EO	YES		YES	

Purchasing Agent: Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name	TLC Diversified, Inc.	Wharton-Smith, Inc.	Vogel Bros. Building Co.	
Vendor's City & State:	Palmetto, FL	Sanford, FL	Lakeland, FL	
Addendum No. One (3) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (4) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (5) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	